12-29-2004

Docket No.: DP-312450
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	et U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
POBA/REV03 102912166			
	: Please record the attached original documents and copies thereof		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):		
Richard K. Riefe	N. D. I. I. M. J. Ladan Tara		
Minoo J. Shah	Name: Delphi Technologies, Inc.		
Ray G. Armstrong	Address: Legal Staff - Mail Code 480-410-202		
Ravindra Jwalapathy	o		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	—— 12.85 12.85 12.85		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Troy, State/Prov: MI		
Assignment Merger	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>48007-5052</u> <sub>\$\infty\$</sub> \alpha		
Security Agreement Change of Name	722		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(s)		
Execution Date: <u>12/09/2004</u>			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is			
Patent Application No. Filing Date	Patent No(s)		
20/2004 STEUMEL1 00000046 11013585			
FC:8021 40.00 OP			
TPG:OVET			
	·		
Additional Numbers Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 2		
concerning document should be marred.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$40.00		
Name: Raymond C. Meiers			
Registration No. 51,081	Enclosed – Any excess or insufficiency should		
Address: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C.	be credited or debited to deposit account		
The Pinehurst Office Center, Suite #101			
39400 Woodward Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Bloomfield Hills State/Prov: Michigan			
Country: USA Zip: 48304-5151	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2789		
Zip. 40004 5151	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
original document	12/1-411		
Raymond C. Meiers Kuymon	( Meur 14/6/04		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total Number of Pages including cover sheet, and document 2			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services			
	Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

PATENT **REEL: 016102 FRAME: 0290** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-312450 entitled

## PRE-CRASH COLUMN RELEASE

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been			
filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses ( filed			
application number and iming date of said application here in parentheses ( income) when known.			
Inventor's signature	Lahara H-	Date 09 11674	
Full name:	RICHARD K. RIEFE	Declaration dated :	
Residence:	SAGINAW, MICHIGAN	09 00.04	
Inventor's signature	Miroo S. Shah	Date 12-09-04	
Full name :	MINOO J. SHAH	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN	12-09-04	
Inventor's signature	Kay & Amstrong	Date 12-9-04	
Full name:	RAY G. ARMSTRONG	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	BAY CITY, MICHIGAN	12-9-04	
Inventor's signature	Paring	Date Dec 09,04	
Full name:	RAVINDRA JWALAPATHY	Declaration dated:	
Residence:	SAGINAW, MICHIGAN	Dec 09,04	

**RECORDED: 12/16/2004**